## 286.2-020 Required disclosure of services provided by Kentucky Homeownership Protection Center.

- (1) "Kentucky Homeownership Protection Center" means the center established in KRS 198A.400.
- (2) At the time of closing and together with the final signed loan documents, if the Kentucky Homeownership Protection Center is operational as provided in KRS 198A.400, a mortgagee shall provide to the homeowner any brochure, pamphlet, or other brief document prepared or approved by the Kentucky Housing Corporation that describes the services provided by the Kentucky Homeownership Protection Center.

Effective: April 24, 2008

History: Created 2008 Ky. Acts ch. 175, sec. 2, effective April 24, 2008.